01 P E	)C26 30
TRANSPAR	Rev. 10/02)

07-18-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	FE   B
	102501231
Tab settings	102501231
To the Heneralle Commissioner	of Datanta and Trademarks: Pleas

rab sauligs -> -> V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.14.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Robert E. Weinstein	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 177 Commonwealth Ave.	
	City: Boston State: MA_Zip: 02116	
07/01/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
• •	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,294,178	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq.	l	
Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 41 Brook Street		
City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03104		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Robert R. Deleault	1-207	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

01/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000131 6294178

of: FC:8021 40.00 0 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0356** 

Box 2 – Additional names & addresses of receiving parties.

Allan M. Weinstein 9205 Pegasus Court Potomac, MD 20854

> PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0357

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Robert E. Weinstein, President of J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 229 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc. by Robert E. Weinstein of 177 Commonwealth Avenue, Boston, MA 02116, and Allan M. Weinstein of 9205 Pegasus Court, Potomac, MD 20854, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Robert E. Weinstein and Allan M. Weinstein, their successors and assigns, the entire interest in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COORDINATING TOPICAL AND ORAL SINUSITIS TREATMENTS, US Patent No. 6,294,178 issued on September 25, 2001 (Appl. Ser. No. 09/431,806 filed on November 1, 1999); the same to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc. had this assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>I</u> day of July, 2003.

J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pobert F. Weinst

President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_SUFFICE\_\_

Then personally appeared the above named Robert E. Weinstein, President of J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_/\_\_ day of July, 2003.

Notary/Public

DINA DEBS
Notary Public - Massachusetts
My Commission Expires February 6, 2009

PATENT RECORDED: 07/14/2003 REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0358